

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1427 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.10144 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1427 OF 2025

NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Digitally signed
by NILAM
SANTOSH
KAMBLE
Date: 2025.12.04
10:46:01 +0530

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Appellant

V/s.

Yashwantrao Marutrao Jagtap And Anr. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12344 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1427 OF 2025

Yashwantrao Marutrao Jagtap And Anr. Applicants

V/s.

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd. Respondents

Ms.Kalpana Trivedi a/w Ms.Rajlaxmmi Shettigar, for the
Appellant.

Mr.Nikhil Mehta, for the Respondents.

CORAM : R.M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03rd DECEMBER 2025

P.C:-

. The learned counsel for the Appellant seeks
extension of time to deposit the amount of the compensation

within three weeks. Time stands extended as a last chance.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondent-Original Claimants undertakes to file compilation of documents/evidence on record before the next date of hearing.

3. By consent of both the sides, stand over to 9th December 2025 'for final hearing', at the stage of the admission.

(R.M. JOSHI, J.)